Whenever an application for a Subsequent Development Approval does notrequire an environmental impact report under the California Environmental Quality Act, Public Resources CodeSection 21000 et seg. ("CEQA"), the CITY shall approve and issue any such Subsequent DevelopmentApproval within one hundred five (105) days after the CITY accepts an application therefor as complete,provided such application complies with the Development Plan. When an application for a SubsequentDevelopment Approval requires an environmental impact report under CEQA, the CITY